ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 327

Introduced by Jacobson, 42.

WHEREAS, the American Angus Association created the Angus Heritage Foundation in 1983 to celebrate and honor the contributions of individuals who have gone above and beyond for the Angus Breed; and

WHEREAS, American Heritage Foundation inductees define the type of breeders who built their reputation with their drive, ambition and forwardthinking attitudes; and

WHEREAS, American Heritage Foundation inductees are on a mission to improve the Angus Breed and the cattle industry while navigating the everchanging beef industry and its challenges; and

WHEREAS, Jerry and Sharon Connealy of Whitman, Nebraska, were inducted into the Angus Heritage Foundation during the fall of 2023; and

WHEREAS, Jerry and Sharon demonstrate their dedication to the betterment of the cattle industry by hosting bull sales, ranch tours, and supporting the Angus Heritage Foundation; and

WHEREAS, Jerry and Sharon share their passion for the Angus Breed with their children and grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes dedication, hard work, and commitment of Jerry and Sharon to Angus Breed production and range management.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Jerry and Sharon Connealy of Whitman, Nebraska, on being named 2023 Angus Heritage Foundation inductees.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Jerry and Sharon Connealy.

-1-